# 2024 Schedule of Fees



### **Annual Membership Fees 2024**

To enrol in any Macquarie Conservatorium tuition program or music activity, it is a requirement to become a member of Macquarie Conservatorium. Membership fees for 2024 are:

- \$25 annual family membership (calendar year)
- \$20 annual individual adult membership (calendar year)
- \$15 half-yearly membership (families and individual adult) for members joining after 30 June

**Family membership is required for all enrolments of students aged 18 yrs and under.** Family membership is taken out by the adult responsible for payment of fees, and one fee covers all family members. Half-yearly membership applies for 1 July - 31 December only.

#### Tuition Fees 2024 per ten week term:

The number of weeks in a term varies according to school terms, public holidays and teacher availability. Charges/invoices will reflect the number of weeks scheduled to be taught; some programs may have more or less than ten weeks in a term. Payment of fees is by semester, with two terms in each semester.

Lesson type	Duration	Fees 2024
Early Childhood Music max 10 per group	45 min	\$145
Group lesson 6-10 students per group	60 min	\$235
Group lesson 6-10 students per group	45 min	\$180
Group lesson 6-10 students per group	30 min	\$150
Group lesson 3-5 students per group	60 min	\$280
Group lesson 3-5 students per group	45 min	\$210
Group lesson 3-5 students per group	30 min	\$165
Shared lesson 2 students	60 min	\$385
Shared lesson 2 students	45 min	\$305
Shared lesson 2 students	30 min	\$240
Individual lesson	60 min	\$690
Individual lesson	45 min	\$530
Individual lesson	30 min	\$380
Ensembles	60 min	\$80

#### Individual instrumental and vocal tuition

Available as 30, 45 and 60 minute lessons in the following instruments: violin, viola, cello, double bass, acoustic guitar, electric guitar, bass guitar, ukulele, drum-kit, piano, voice, flute, clarinet, saxophone, trumpet, trombone, tuba, euphonium, baritone horn, French horn; and in music theory.

New students should complete and return an Inquiry Form, available online at www.macqcon.org.au, and will then be contacted by the office regarding vacancies available for individual tuition.

**Early Childhood Music & all Group tuition classes:** schedule of classes available on the website **Ensembles & Youth Music Theatre:** schedule of classes available on the website

For more information about these programs and activities and how to join them, please visit www.macqcon.org.au and go to Programs, or contact the office with any queries.

## Hire of instruments

\$70 per term for all instruments. Please contact the office for all inquiries and a hire form.

#### Payment of term fees / Administration fee

Invoices are issued by email **each semester, covering two terms,** with the option to pay in 1 or 2 instalments in advance. If paying in 2 instalments, the 1<sup>st</sup> instalment is due immediately on receipt of invoice; the 2<sup>nd</sup> instalment is due the last Monday of Term 1 for Semester 1 and the last Monday of Term 3 for Semester 2. An administration fee of \$25 per activity may be charged on any payment received after this date. Please refer to the full Fee Policy for details of all terms and conditions relating to fees.